

Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Finance Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:-Nomination of Mr. P. K. Bhat, Commissioner, State Taxes Department as Mission Director for the State Level Implementation Committee (SLIC) for Pardhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY)

> Government Order No: -172-FD of 2019 D a t e d: -2.8 -02- 2019

In supersession to all previous Government orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. P.K Bhat, Commissioner, State Taxes Department as Mission Director for the State Level Implementation Committee (SLIC) for Pardhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY)

By order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/=

(Navin K.Choudhary) Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

No: FD/Bkg/66/2014-P.file Copy for information to the:-

5 d

Dated: 28 -02-2019

- 1. Secretary, Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Joint Secretary Prime Minister's Office, New Delhi
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department
- 4. Mr. P.K Bhat, Commissioner, State Taxes Department, Jammu
- 5. Chairman, J&K bank Ltd. Bahu Plaza, Rail Head Complex, Jammu
- 6. Convenor, SLBC, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu
- 7. OSD to Hon'ble Advisor(S)
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 10. I/C Website, Finance Department
 - 11. Govt. Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Shafqat All Keen) Under Secretary to Government, Finance Department.